From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Parent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): MEDAREX INC.	Name: GENMAB, INC.
MEDAREX, INC.	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	0
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ł ·
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Copenhagen K
Other	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-1253
Execution Date: November 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No (s): 10/172317	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers att	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name, Giulio A. DeConti, Jr. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address. Atty. Dkt.; GMI-020	Enclosed
Street Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Roston MA 02109	12-0080
Boston	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
	November 13, 2003 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing) Jagustina) O
Total number of pages including cover sneet,	t, attachments, and documents: 3
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile tran	nsmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the date shown below.	\ · ~ .
Dated: November 13, 2003 Signature:	(Jeanne M. DiGiorgio)

PATENT REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mcdarex, Inc., a corporation of Princeton, New Jersey 08540, USA, has been assigned the entire right, title, and any other claim of ownership in the following U.S. patent application described hereinfrom Edward Halk, of Suphyvale, California. Now, therefore, Medarex, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

GENMAB A/S

a corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Toldbodgade 33, Copenhagen K. Denmark DK-1253, previously having its principal place of business at Bredgade 23A, 3rd Floor, DK-1260 Copenhagen K, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO EPIDERMAL GROWTH FACTOR RECEPTOR (EGFR)

described in applications

X Serial No. 60/298172, filed on June 13, 2001

From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

- X Serial No. 10/172317, filed on June 13, 2002
- X Serial No. 10/320094, filed on December 16, 2002
- X. Serial No. PCT/US02/18748, filed on June 13, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11+1 day of November

Name Ronald A. Pepin Title: Semor Vice President

For: Medarex, Inc.

zpagas embossed togothor

PATENT

REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0214

State of California)
County of Santa (lara)
Ss

Then personally appeared the above named to half the Form and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 11th day of \ November 100.

TRECIA M. HEADLEY
Commission # 1424420
Notary Public - Catifornia
Santa Cicra County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/14/87.

2

REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0215